R3
17
Confidential C
20538
MINIFLEX
R
 3-BFN
LONG ACT TYPE

　　DENT SHAPE AND QUANTITY MIGHT CHABGE FROM  DIFFERENT
　　PIN COUNT AND DIFFERENT TOOLING.
 2. CONTACT POINT：TOP AND BOTTOM CONTACT
TABLE 1
CAUTION
VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR LATEST VERSIONS OF INSTRUCTION MANUAL
NO. HIM-12007 TO HANDLE THE PRODUCT PROPERLY AND SAFELY.
！
Recommended P/N 20538-0**E-01
4  CONTACT (B)  PHOSPHOR BRONZE  SEE TABLE 1, WITH Ni STRIPE
3  CONTACT (A)  PHOSPHOR BRONZE  SEE TABLE 1
2  ACTUATOR  LCP  UL94V-0, BEIGE
1  HOUSING  LCP  UL94V-0, BEIGE
NO. DISCRIPTION MATERIAL FINISH , REMARKS
PART NO. Pos. A B C D E
20538-033E-0# 33P 10.80 9.00 9.60 10.25 6.25
20538-035E-0# 35P 11.40 9.60 10.20 10.85 6.85
20538-039E-0# 39P 12.60 10.80 11.40 12.05 8.05
20538-041E-0# 41P 13.20 11.40 12.00 12.65 4.65
20538-045E-0# 45P 14.40 12.60 13.20 13.85 5.85
20538-049E-0# 49P 15.60 13.80 14.40 15.05 7.05
20538-051E-0# 51P 16.20 14.40 15.00 15.65 7.65
20538-055E-0# 55P 17.40 15.60 16.20 16.85 8.85
20538-057E-0# 57P 18.00 16.20 16.80 17.45 9.45
20538-061E-0# 61P 19.20 17.40 18.00 18.65 10.65
20538-065E-0# 65P 20.40 18.60 19.20 19.85 11.85
PART NO. FINISH
20538-0**E-01
 CONTACT AREA : Au 0.10μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN.
 SOLDERING AREA : Au 0.03μm MIN. OVER Ni 1.00μm MIN.